

# Star2Star Communications Partners with United Service Source, Inc. to Implement National Installation and Support Capability

# Agreement Will Drive the Continuing Expansion of Star2Star's Leading IP Communications Solution Across the USA

**Sarasota, FL - July 30th, 2008** - Star2Star Communications, maker of 'The World's Most Reliable Business Grade Internet Phone Solution,' announced today it has engaged United Service Source, Inc. (USSI) to augment the company's business telephone system equipment installation and support capabilities throughout the United States. Based in Melbourne, Florida, USSI is a leading provider of field maintenance and system integration support for multiple technology markets including commercial communication systems. In creating this partnership with USSI, Star2Star will leverage the company's expertise and more than 300 service locations throughout the continental U.S. to deploy the Star2Star solution in an era of ever growing demand for high quality, reliable business grade VoIP applications.

Graham D. Potter, Chief Operating Officer for Star2Star Communications, hailed this new agreement, stating, "We are excited to announce this partnership with USSI as their industry leadership in system integration, installation and support is a perfect complement to Star2Star's best-in-class, business grade Internet communications solution. This relationship will serve to facilitate our tremendous growth and continued expansion across the United States." Mr. Potter continued, "Star2Star Communications has gained industry recognition for our next-generation, fully distributed, Internet based product and service solution for small to mid-sized businesses and USSI is an organization that has been awarded registration to the internationally recognized ISO 9001:2000 quality standard. This powerful combination means that our customers across the nation will have the benefit of a world-class business communications solution backed by the best installation and support capability available. All at a price that is typically less than what the average business is currently paying for phone service alone."

David S. Christiano, President/CEO of USSI, stated, "We have continually strived to provide comprehensive installation and maintenance solutions to position USSI at the forefront of the communication service industry. As an industry leader in program management and technology innovation, we are pleased by the opportunity to represent the Star2Star solution on a national level; as the company's innovative, fully distributed, End-to-End architecture represents the next generation in Internet Telephony."

## About Star2Star Communications, LLC

Star2Star Communications, the world's most reliable business grade Internet phone solution, exclusively offers a fully integrated End-to-End architecture. As both the manufacturer of the system hardware and the provider of the telephone service, Star2Star monitors and manages all aspects of the system, network and call quality. The StarSystem is sold through a nationwide dealer network and is the only solution at both ends of the call path. The fully integrated approach from Star2Star is proven to provide powerful features, superior quality, guaranteed reliability and dramatic savings on phone costs for small to midsized organizations. For more information, please visit <u>www.star2star.com</u>.



#### About United Service Source, Inc.

Founded in 1985, United Service Source, Inc. is a leader in field maintenance and system integration for multiple technology markets including commercial communication systems, government weather, consumer sites, digital media and broadcast host locations. With over 300 service locations throughout the continental U.S., and others in Canada, Mexico, U.K. & the Caribbean Islands, we are positioned to handle your national and global requirements. For more information, please visit our website at <a href="http://www.ussi.org/">http://www.ussi.org/</a>.

#### Star2Star Communications Press Contact:

Jeffrey Kratsch Director of Marketing jkratsch@star2star.com 941.234.0001 ext 113

### **USSI Contact:**

Michele M. Tully Vice President of Administration 321.723.5395 ext. 1135